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South Asia’s 
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Growth in South Asia has taken deeper roots in 
recent decades…
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… with sustained reform efforts transforming the 
lives of millions of people in the region
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Delivering Job-Rich 
Growth to One-Fifth of 
the Global Population
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More than 150 million people will enter the South 
Asian labor force by 2030
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Bolder and Safer Reforms 
to Unlock South Asia’s 
Growth Potential
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Bolder and Safer Reforms

Making Policy 
Space for Reform

Supporting 
Private Sector 

Entrepreneurship

Investing in 
People
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Making policy space for reform, by reducing high public 
debt and deficits…
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… and strengthening revenue mobilization
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…and easing the footprint of the state in the 
financial system
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Supporting Private Sector Entrepreneurship, by further 
liberalizing trade…
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…and improving infrastructure, in a sustainable manner

15



Bolder and Safer Reforms

Making Policy 
Space for Reform

Supporting 
Private Sector 

Entrepreneurship

Investing in 
People

16



Further investment in human capital would bring a strong 
growth yield…
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… closing costly gender gaps
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… while stronger social safety nets would protect the 
most vulnerable

19

0

5

10

15

20

25

BTN LKA BGD NPL IND ASEAN

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

Social Spending (% GDP)

Targeting (%)(RHS)

Social Assistance Spending and Targeting*

(2016 or latest year available)

* Targeting is transfers received by poorest quintile as a percentage of all transfers.
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A Reform 
Scenario

20



South Asia’s contribution to global growth could be 35 
percent by 2040
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To ensure the region’s growth path remains as strong as sustainable, new policies and 
initiatives need to remain mindful of fiscal, financial, and environmental risks.

Stronger social safety nets are especially important to supporting the most difficult 
structural reforms, notably to labor markets, minimizing their distributional impact on the 
most vulnerable segments of the population, and promoting strong and inclusive growth. 
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Conclusion: Building the Reform Momentum

Recent elections in most South Asian economies offer a propitious window of opportunity 
to accelerate the reform agenda and respond to the recent slowdown in growth.

Clear communication on the benefits of the reforms and prioritization based on their 
expected macrostructural impact are key to building reform momentum. 



Thank you!
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